
Oriental University Indore-ASPIRE Scholarship: 2026-27 (Merit Based)

Programs Level Eligibility

Round-1: Early Bird (EB-
1)*- Till May 31, 2026

Round-2: Extended Early 
Bird (EB-2)*- Till July 31 
2026 Criteria 1: Merit Base (%) Criteria 2: Merit Base (%) Criteria 3: Merit Base (%) Criteria 4: Remaning all other Cases (No Rebate)
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BSc (Hons) Agriculture UG HSC 55000 52250 58000 55100 70% and Above 61000 57950 60-69.99 % 64000 60800 55-59.99 % 67000 63650 On Eligibility Only 70000 66500
B.Sc. (Hons.)-Dairy Science HSC 40000 38000 42000 39900 70% and Above 44000 41800 60-69.99 % 46000 43700 55-59.99 % 48000 45600 On Eligibility Only 50000 47500
MSc (Agriculture) PG UG (4 Years) 57500 54625 61000 57950 70% and Above 64500 61275 60-69.99 % 68000 64600 55-59.99 % 71500 67925 On Eligibility Only 75000 71250
MBA-ABM (Agri Business Management) UG (3/4 Years) 60000 57000 63000 59850 70% and Above 66000 62700 60-69.99 % 69000 65550 55-59.99 % 72000 68400 On Eligibility Only 75000 71250
BCom UG HSC 18500 17575 20000 19000 70% and Above 21500 20425 60-69.99 % 23000 21850 55-59.99 % 24500 23275 On Eligibility Only 26000 24700
BCom (Hons) HSC 75000 71250 77000 73150 70% and Above 79000 75050 60-69.99 % 81000 76950 55-59.99 % 83000 78850 On Eligibility Only 85000 80750
MCom PG UG 18500 17575 20000 19000 70% and Above 21500 20425 60-69.99 % 23000 21850 55-59.99 % 24500 23275 On Eligibility Only 26000 24700
BCA UG HSC 35000 33250 38000 36100 70% and Above 41000 38950 60-69.99 % 44000 41800 55-59.99 % 47000 44650 On Eligibility Only 50000 47500
MCA PG BSc/BCA/Other 40000 38000 44000 41800 70% and Above 48000 45600 60-69.99 % 52000 49400 55-59.99 % 56000 53200 On Eligibility Only 60000 57000
BEd UG-Ed Graduation 62500 NA 64000 NA 70% and Above 65500 NA 60-69.99 % 67000 NA 55-59.99 % 68500 NA On Eligibility Only 70000 NA

BEd (PartTime) UG-PT
Graduation + NOC + 
Relevanct Experience 32500 30875 35000 33250 70% and Above 37500 35625 60-69.99 % 40000 38000 55-59.99 % 42500 40375 On Eligibility Only 45000 42750

BA-BEd/ITEP HSC 32500 30875 35000 33250 70% and Above 37500 35625 60-69.99 % 40000 38000 55-59.99 % 42500 40375 On Eligibility Only 45000 42750
MEd PG-ED BEd 45000 NA 47000 NA 70% and Above 49000 NA 60-69.99 % 51000 NA 55-59.99 % 53000 NA On Eligibility Only 55000 NA
Diploma/Diploma-LE (CE/CSE/EX/EC/ME) DIP-Eng SSC/ITI 15000 14250 18000 17100 70% and Above 21000 19950 60-69.99 % 24000 22800 55-59.99 % 27000 25650 On Eligibility Only 30000 28500

BTech (Computer Science and Engineering) UG
National Entrance (JEE 
Mains) Rank/HSC 75000 71250 80000 76000 70% and Above 85000 80750 60-69.99 % 90000 85500 55-59.99 % 95000 90250 On Eligibility Only 100000 95000

BTech (CE/EX/EC/ME) UG
National Entrance (JEE 
Mains) Rank/HSC 35000 33250 37500 35625 70% and Above 37500 35625 60-69.99 % 37500 35625 55-59.99 % 37500 35625 On Eligibility Only 40000 38000

BTech (CE/EX/EC/ME)- Specilisation UG
National Entrance (JEE 
Mains) Rank/HSC 65000 61750 68000 64600 70% and Above 71000 67450 60-69.99 % 74000 70300 55-59.99 % 77000 73150 On Eligibility Only 80000 76000

BTech-LE (Except CSE) UG-LE Diploma 30000 28500 32000 30400 70% and Above 34000 32300 60-69.99 % 36000 34200 55-59.99 % 38000 36100 On Eligibility Only 40000 38000
BTech-LE (CSE) UG-LE Diploma 40000 38000 42000 39900 70% and Above 44000 41800 60-69.99 % 46000 43700 55-59.99 % 48000 45600 On Eligibility Only 50000 47500

MTech (CE/CS/EC/EX/ME) PG B.Tech./GATE 35000 33250 38000 36100

90 Percentile and 
Above or 
70% and Above 41000 38950

80-89.99 Percentile or 
60-69.99 % 44000 41800

70-79.99 Percentileor 
55-59.99 % 47000 44650 On Eligibility Only 50000 47500

MTech (ME-IGTR) B.Tech./GATE 75000 71250 78000 74100

90 Percentile and 
Above or 
70% and Above 81000 76950

80-89.99 Percentile or 
60-69.99 % 84000 79800

70-79.99 Percentileor 
55-59.99 % 87000 82650 On Eligibility Only 90000 85500

BA ( Economics | English | Geography | Hindi | 
History | Music (Sangeet) | Political Science | 
Psychology | Sociology) UG HSC 16500 15675 17500 16625 70% and Above 17500 16625 60-69.99 % 17500 16625 55-59.99 % 17500 16625 On Eligibility Only 22000 20900
BA-Yoga UG HSC 24000 22800 24600 23370 75% and Above 26400 25080 65-74.99 % 27600 26220 55-64.99 % 28800 27360 Below 55% 30000 28500
BPA UG HSC - #VALUE! - #VALUE! - - #VALUE! - - #VALUE! - - #VALUE! - 30000 28500
BA (Hons.)-Public Administration HSC 55000 52250 58000 55100 70% and Above 61000 57950 60-69.99 % 64000 60800 55-59.99 % 67000 63650 On Eligibility Only 70000 66500
MA (Economics | English Literature | Geography | 
Hindi | History | Music (Sangeet) | Political Science | 
Psychology | Sociology) PG UG 17500 16625 19000 18050 70% and Above 19000 18050 60-69.99 % 19000 18050 55-59.99 % 19000 18050 On Eligibility Only 25000 23750
MA-Clinical Psycology PG BSc- Relevant Stream - #VALUE! - #VALUE! - - #VALUE! - - #VALUE! - - #VALUE! - 80000 76000
MA (Public Administration) PG 37500 35625 40000 38000 70% and Above 42500 40375 60-69.99 % 45000 42750 55-59.99 % 47500 45125 On Eligibility Only 50000 47500
Diploma-Law DIP-Lw UG 15000 14250 17500 16625 70% and Above 17500 16625 60-69.99 % 17500 16625 55-59.99 % 17500 16625 On Eligibility Only 23000 21850

BA LLB (Hons) INTG CLAT Rank/HSC 50000 47500 54000 51300
Upto 14999 or 
70% and Above 58000 55100

15000-29999 
or 
60-69.99 % 62000 58900

30000 & Above or 
55-59.99 % 66000 62700 On Eligibility Only 70000 66500

LLB (Hons) UG-Lw UG 40000 38000 40000 38000 70% and Above 40000 38000 60-69.99 % 40000 38000 55-59.99 % 40000 38000 On Eligibility Only 50000 47500
LLM (1  Year) PG-Lw LLB 60000 57000 60000 57000 70% and Above 60000 57000 60-69.99 % 60000 57000 55-59.99 % 60000 57000 On Eligibility Only 70000 66500
LLM (2 Year) LLB 30000 28500 30000 28500 70% and Above 30000 28500 60-69.99 % 30000 28500 55-59.99 % 30000 28500 On Eligibility Only 35000 33250
BLibISc UG-Lib UG 20000 19000 20000 19000 70% and Above 20000 19000 60-69.99 % 20000 19000 55-59.99 % 20000 19000 On Eligibility Only 27500 26125
MLibISc PG-Lib UG + BLibISc 20000 19000 20000 19000 70% and Above 20000 19000 60-69.99 % 20000 19000 55-59.99 % 20000 19000 On Eligibility Only 27500 26125
BBA UG

HSC
35000 33250 37000 35150 70% and Above 39000 37050 60-69.99 % 41000 38950 55-59.99 % 43000 40850 On Eligibility Only 45000 42750

BBA-Specializations UG 50000 47500 54000 51300 70% and Above 58000 55100 60-69.99 % 62000 58900 55-59.99 % 66000 62700 On Eligibility Only 70000 66500

MBA PG
National/State Entrance 
Percentile/ UG 35000 33250 37000 35150

90 Percentile and 
Above or 
70% and Above 39000 37050

80-89.99 Percentile or 
60-69.99 % 41000 38950

70-79.99 Percentileor 
55-60.99 % 43000 40850 On Eligibility Only 45000 42750

MBA-Specializations PG
National/State Entrance 
Percentile/ UG 75000 71250 78000 74100

90 Percentile and 
Above or 
70% and Above 81000 76950

80-89.99 Percentile or 
60-69.99 % 84000 79800

70-79.99 Percentileor 
55-60.99 % 87000 82650 On Eligibility Only 90000 85500

BA-JMC UG HSC 16000 15200 16000 15200 70% and Above 16000 15200 60-69.99 % 16000 15200 55-59.99 % 16000 15200 On Eligibility Only 20000 19000
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MA-JMC PG UG 20000 19000 20000 19000 70% and Above 20000 19000 60-69.99 % 20000 19000 55-59.99 % 20000 19000 On Eligibility Only 25000 23750
DPharm DIP-Ph

HSC
40000 38000 42000 39900 70% and Above 44000 41800 60-69.99 % 46000 43700 55-59.99 % 48000 45600 On Eligibility Only 50000 47500

BPharm UG 80000 76000 82000 77900 70% and Above 84000 79800 60-69.99 % 86000 81700 55-59.99 % 88000 83600 On Eligibility Only 90000 85500
BPharm-LE UG-LE DPharm 67500 64125 69000 65550 70% and Above 70500 66975 60-69.99 % 72000 68400 55-59.99 % 73500 69825 On Eligibility Only 75000 71250
MPharm (P'Ceutics, P'Chem, P'Cology, P'QA) PG BPharm 75000 71250 80000 76000 70% and Above 85000 80750 60-69.99 % 85000 80750 55-59.99 % 85000 80750 On Eligibility Only 90000 85500
Diploma/Certificate Fingerprint UG 20000 19000 22000 20900 70% and Above 24000 22800 60-69.99 % 26000 24700 55-59.99 % 28000 26600 On Eligibility Only 30000 28500
BSc (Physics/Chemistry/Mathematics (PCM) | 
Computer Science) UG HSC 20000 19000 21500 20425 70% and Above 23000 21850 60-69.99 % 24500 23275 55-59.99 % 26000 24700 On Eligibility Only 27500 26125
BSc (Bio-Technology | Dietetics and Nutritions | 
Forensic Science | Multimedia Animation and 
Design | Microbiology | Quantum Computing with 
AI) HSC 32500 30875 34000 32300 70% and Above 35500 33725 60-69.99 % 37000 35150 55-59.99 % 38500 36575 On Eligibility Only 40000 38000
MSc (Bio-Technology | 
Physics/Chemistry/Mathematics (PCM) | Forensic 
Science -Specialization : Digital Forensics and AI | 
Microbiology) PG BSc- Relevant Stream 22500 21375 25000 23750 70% and Above 27500 26125 60-69.99 % 30000 28500 55-59.99 % 32500 30875 On Eligibility Only 35000 33250
MSc (Bio-Technology/Microbiology) PG BSc- Relevant Stream 35000 33250 38000 36100 70% and Above 41000 38950 60-69.99 % 44000 41800 55-59.99 % 47000 44650 On Eligibility Only 50000 47500
An additional rebate of 5% shall be applicable each year (for the full tenure of the program) for candidates belonging to the following categories:
GC: Girl Child | EWS: Economically Weaker Section | PWD: Person with Disability | BPL: Below Poverty Line | SP: Single Parent | NP: National Player | OE: OGI Employee | OA: OGI Alumni | OBR: OGI Blood Relation / Employee Ward | S/C-F: State/Central Forces – Candidate/Ward** (Note: Orginal Certificate/proof will be verified before applying this rebate, subject to maximum 10% seats 
only, Not applicable on B.Ed. and M.Ed)
Note:

Contingency Fees/Registration Charges @ Rs. 2500/- (Paid Once- Non -Refundable)
ASPIRE Scholarship will be applicable for full tennure of the program (Yearly Basis). It is subject to availability of seats and limited in nature*.
Early bird admissions are limited in nature and may be withdrawn from any date as decided by the university*
Original TC/Migration along with 1st semester fees is required for scholarships and rebate- if not submited, rebate given during provsional admission may be withheld.
Transportation Fee (Optional) Rs.15000/- per year from Indore, and Rs. 17000/- per year for Ujjain, Depalpur and Dewas.
Hostel Fee (Optional)  Per year fee for boarding and lodging :  Rs 70000/- (for triple sharing room), Rs 75000/- (for double sharing room), Rs 80000/- (individual room) GST
Examination, Uniform, Semester Registration, Enrollment,  Sports, Gymnasium and others as applicable .Valid/Approved Certificates will be considered only (Original)
For cancellation policies and deductions, please read "Cancellation Rules & Refund Policy : 2025-26"
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